

BLYTH TOWN COUNCIL

Minutes of a Virtual Meeting of the Community Funding Sub Committee held on Thursday 10 September 2020 at 2.00 pm

Present:

Councillors: K Nisbet (Chair), A Cartie (Vice-Chair), J R Potts, M Richardson, L Rickerby, W Taylor

Officers:

Joseph Hughes, Town Clerk Malcolm Wilkinson, Deputy Town Clerk Alison McCabe, Office Manager Maureen Hawthorne, Committee Clerk

Members of the Public 2

Invited Guests - 0

Minute No	
1	Apologies for Absence
	Malcolm Wilkinson, Deputy Town Clerk
2	Disclosure of Interest and Grants of Dispensation
	Councillor Rickerby declared an interest in Blyth Town Football Club and did not participate in the discussion regarding grant application.
	Councillor Nisbet and Councillor Richardson declared an interest in the Credit Union for SE Northumberland t/a Northumberland Community Bank and did not participate in the discussion regarding the grant application.
3	Minutes of the Community Funding Sub Committee held on Tuesday 2 June 2020.

Community Funding Sub Committee – Thursday 10 September 2020 Chairs Initials ()

	Committee noted the minutes as a true record.
4	To consider new applications Members agreed that they would like to make some form of contribution to the new applications listed below, the level of which will be decided in a Part II meeting. 1. Headway Arts 2. Blyth Man Shed 3. Parish of Cowpen St Benedict 4. Uniform for All Northumberland 5. Blyth Town Football Club 6. Credit Union for SE Northumberland t/a Northumberland Community Bank
6	The next Meeting of the Community Funding Sub Committee will be held on Tuesday 17 November 2020 at 2.00 pm. If the current arrangements continue this will be a virtual meeting.

Members of the Community Funding Sub Committee

K Nisbet (Chair)
A Cartie (Vice-Chair)
A Parsons
J R Potts
M Richardson
L Rickerby
S Stanger
W Taylor